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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER 
605 E. End Blvd South 
Marshall, Texas 75671 

903-935-4489 
 
 

Project Startup Notice: Watermain Replacement Program 
 

Project: City of Marshall Watermain Replacement\Upgrade\New Installation Program 

Description: This is the City’s first year of significant watermain replacement\upgrade\new installations that is 
connected to an overall water distribution system upgrade that will progress over the course of 10 years to replace and 
upgrade a number of 2” watermains, aging watermains throughout the system as well as install new watermains and 
hydrants where there currently aren’t any.  The list below provides the location, approximate start date and a brief 
description of the work for the year 2022. 

Project Locations: 

1. Wilson Dr.\Wesson St. Area – Phase 1 

a) Project Description: 

This project consists of the replacement of existing 2” watermain with new 6” watermain and 
hydrants.  The work will consist of replacing the 2” watermain from University along Wilson St and tie 
in to an existing 6” watermain located at the intersection of Wesson.  Crews will also be installing a 
new 6” watermain from the intersection of Wilson St and Wesson St to the intersection of Wesson St 
and Wiley Ave. 

b) Project Location Map: 

 
c) Installation Crew: Utility Contractor 
d) Expected Project Duration: 30 days 
e) Estimated Project Costs: $200,000 
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2. Wood St.\Bean St.\Medill St. Watermain Replacement Project 

a) Project Description: 

This project will replace an existing 2” watermain with a new 6” watermain along with new hydrants, 
valves and service connections. 

b) Project Location Map: 

 
c) Installation Crew: Utility Contractor 
d) Expected Project Duration: 120 days 
e) Estimated Project Cost: $215,000 
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3. Harris Road – New Installation 
a) Project Description: 

This is an installation of a new 8” watermain on Harris Road.  This section of the City does not have a 
watermain or hydrants and will provide access to water service for both residential and commercial 
properties. 

b) Project Location Map: 

 
c) Installation Crew: City Public Works Crews 
d) Expected Project Duration: 45 days 
e) Estimated Project Cost: $290,000 

 

Funding Sources: 

American Rescue Plan Act Funds – COVID Fiscal Relief Grant (CFRG) 

Contact Information: 

For more information about this project, please feel free to contact Eric Powell, PE, City Engineer\Director of Public 
Works and Utilities at the City of Marshall Public Works Department: 903-935-4489. 
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2022 RECONSTRUCTIONN\RESURFACING ROADLIST (4.98 MILES) 

 

FINAL 2022 STREETS                         BID LIST 

                

PCI Index  ST 
Prefix 

STREET NAME  ST 
Suffix 

FROM  TO 

19     ACADIA  ST  LAUREL ST  W CAROLANNE ST 

25     AINSLEY  ST  E HOUSTON ST  E BOWIE ST 

20  N  ALAMO  BLVD  REPOSE LN  GRAND AVE (HWY 80) 

24     ALBERT  ST  E HOUSTON ST  E TRAVIS ST 

22     BOONE  ST  KARNACK HWY (NWY43)  E TEDDY ST 

20     BRIMM  ST  BENITA ST  MURPHEY ST 

23     CENTER  ST  WAUSAU ST  N FRANKLIN ST 

23     CHARLOTTE  ST  FRANK ST  FAIR ST 

25  S  COLUMBUS  ST  E BOWIE ST  E FANNIN ST 

25  N  COLUMBUS  ST  REPOSE LN  GRAND AVE (HWY 80) 

20     ESPLANADE  AVE  EAST AVE  VALE ST 

21     FIELD  ST  HOWARD ST  SL390 

24     FORREST  TERR  BOMAR ST  S GROVE ST 

25     FRANK  ST  SL390  CHARLOTTE ST 

17     GREENWOOD  AVE  N ALAMO BLVD  N COLUMBUS ST 

17  N  GRISMORE  ST  KARNACK HWY (HWY43)  E TEDDY ST 

25     HANKS  ST  ROBERTSON ST  SUMMITT ST 

25     HARGROVE  ST  SLEDGE ST  TOLIVAR ST 

21  S  HAZELWOOD  ST  E HOUSTON ST  E TRAVIS ST 

18     HIGHLAND  DR  S ALLEN BLVD  S CALLUM ST 

20     IDA  ST  HENDERSON ST  LAKE ST 

21     JOHN REAGAN  ST  JASPER DR  CADDO ST 
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15     LAKE  ST  GEORGIA ST  IDA ST 

16     LANE  ST  IDA ST  MAY ST 

23     LOUISIANA  ST  SUMMIT ST  POPLAR ST 

12  N  MARION  ST  MANES ST  KATHERINE ST 

      MARTIN LAKE  RD  HWY59  I20 FRONTAGE 

20     MOCKINGBIRD  LN  END  SANFORD ST 

20     MORRISON  ST  HENDRIX ST  PARKER ST 

15     ORIS  ST  SPEED ST  END 

21     REPOSE  LN  N ALAMO BLVD  N COLUMBUS ST 

17     ROBERTSON  ST  HANKS ST  SLEDGE ST 

15     SANFORD  ST  W EMORY ST  MOCKINGBIRD ST 

17     TALLIAFERRO  ST  HARGROVE ST  SEDBERRY ST 

23     WAUSAU  ST  CENTER ST  W WRIGHT ST 

25     PEMBERTON  ST  BILLUPS ST  SL390 

           



 

Department of Public Works Page 6 of 6 Watermain Replacement\Upgrade\New Installation Program 

 

PCI Index ST Prefix STREET NAME ST Suffix FROM TO Length Width (Avg.) Area Tonnage

19 ACADIA ST LAUREL ST W CAROLANNE ST 344 36 1,376 158
25 AINSLEY ST E HOUSTON ST E BOWIE ST 444 20 987 113
20 N ALAMO BLVD REPOSE LN GRAND AVE (HWY 80) 696 28 2,165 249
24 ALBERT ST E HOUSTON ST E TRAVIS ST 1205 24 3,213 370
22 BOONE ST KARNACK HWY (NWY43) E TEDDY ST 422 20 938 108
20 BRIMM ST BENITA ST MURPHEY ST 866 28 2,694 310
23 CENTER ST WAUSAU ST N FRANKLIN ST 365 20 811 93
23 CHARLOTTE ST FRANK ST FAIR ST 544 22 1,330 153
25 S COLUMBUS ST E BOWIE ST E FANNIN ST 301 22 736 85
25 N COLUMBUS ST REPOSE LN GRAND AVE (HWY 80) 744 24 1,984 228
20 ESPLANADE AVE EAST AVE VALE ST 618 18 1,236 142
21 FIELD ST HOWARD ST SL390 867 20 1,927 222
24 FORREST TERR BOMAR ST S GROVE ST 274 20 609 70
25 FRANK ST SL390 CHARLOTTE ST 257 24 685 79
17 GREENWOOD AVE N ALAMO BLVD N COLUMBUS ST 359 24 957 110
17 N GRISMORE ST KARNACK HWY (HWY43) E TEDDY ST 517 20 1,149 132
25 HANKS ST ROBERTSON ST SUMMITT ST 546 20 1,213 140
25 HARGROVE ST SLEDGE ST TOLIVAR ST 1161 24 3,096 356
21 S HAZELWOOD ST E HOUSTON ST E TRAVIS ST 1196 22 2,924 336
18 HIGHLAND DR S ALLEN BLVD S CALLUM ST 510 18 1,020 117
20 IDA ST HENDERSON ST LAKE ST 836 24 2,229 256
21 JOHN REAGAN ST JASPER DR CADDO ST 837 30 2,790 321
15 LAKE ST GEORGIA ST IDA ST 2448 22 5,984 688
16 LANE ST IDA ST MAY ST 277 20 616 71
23 LOUISIANA ST SUMMIT ST POPLAR ST 603 22 1,474 170
12 N MARION ST MANES ST KATHERINE ST 340 24 907 104

MARTIN LAKE RD HWY59 I20 FRONTAGE 4297 28 13,368 1,537
20 MOCKINGBIRD LN END SANFORD ST 214 22 523 60
20 MORRISON ST HENDRIX ST PARKER ST 1126 22 2,752 317
15 ORIS ST SPEED ST END 877 22 2,144 247
21 REPOSE LN N ALAMO BLVD N COLUMBUS ST 357 20 793 91
17 ROBERTSON ST HANKS ST SLEDGE ST 338 18 676 78
15 SANFORD ST W EMORY ST MOCKINGBIRD ST 656 22 1,604 184
17 TALLIAFERRO ST HARGROVE ST SEDBERRY ST 550 20 1,222 141
23 WAUSAU ST CENTER ST W WRIGHT ST 310 22 758 87

TOTALS: 68,890 7,922

FINAL 2022 STREETS


